

2024 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

**Illinois Culvert
Company**
502 N 21st Rd
Tonica, IL 61370
GRP-A & AAA (\$1,000)

Poly System Inc.
P.O. Box 1157
Steelville, MO 65565
GRP-AA (\$500)

| Group | Item | 2024 Est. Qty | U of M | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|-------|---|------------------|--------|------------|------------------|------------|-----------------|
| A | Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-30ft | 16 | EACH | 21.47 | 10,305.60 | | |
| A | Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 18"-30ft | 8 | EACH | 32.90 | 7,896.00 | | |
| A | Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 24"-30ft | 2 | EACH | 43.87 | 2,632.20 | | |
| A | Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 30"-30ft | 2 | EACH | 74.95 | 4,497.00 | | |
| A | Connecting Bands 15" | 2 | EACH | 45.33 | 90.66 | | |
| A | Connecting Bands 18" | 6 | EACH | 68.00 | 408.00 | | |
| A | Flared End Sections 15" | 16 | EACH | 107.53 | 1,720.48 | | |
| A | Flared End Sections 18" | 10 | EACH | 145.16 | 1,451.60 | | |
| A | Flared End Sections 24" | 2 | EACH | 225.81 | 451.62 | | |
| A | Flared End Sections 30" | 2 | EACH | 419.35 | 838.70 | | |
| A | TOTAL GROUP "A" | | | | 30,291.86 | | |
| AA | Poly Liner TY1 (PE) 15"(ID) x 20.24" (OD) x 10' for 18" pipe | 120 | FT | | | 32.69 | 3,922.80 |
| AA | Poly Liner TY1 (PE) 18"(ID)x16.85 (OD) X 10' for 24" pipe | 60 | FT | | | 40.05 | 2,403.00 |
| | TOTAL GROUP "AA" | | | | | | 6,325.80 |
| AAA | Poly Culvert (PE) P CUL CL D TY1 15" (PLASTIC)x2 | 240 | FT | 12.58 | 3,019.20 | | |
| AAA | Poly Culvert (PE) P CUL CL D TY1 18" (PLASTIC)x2 | 260 | FT | 17.29 | 4,495.40 | | |
| AAA | Poly Culvert (PE) P CUL CL D TY1 24" (PLASTIC)x2 | 180 | FT | 26.23 | 4,721.40 | | |
| AAA | Poly Culvert (PE) P CUL CL D TY1 36" (PLASTIC)x2 | 40 | FT | 51.41 | 2,056.40 | | |
| AAA | Poly Culvert (PE) P CUL CL D TY1 40" (PLASTIC)x2 | 40 | FT | | - | | |
| AAA | CONNECT BANDS POLY 15" | 4 | EACH | 31.43 | 125.72 | | |
| AAA | CONNECT BANDS POLY 18" | 4 | EACH | 53.54 | 214.16 | | |
| AAA | CONNECT BANDS POLY 24" | 2 | EACH | 75.52 | 151.04 | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "AAA" | | | | 14,783.32 | | |

2024 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

Flint Hills Resources, LP

1550 Koch Ct
Dubuque, IA 52001
GRP-C (\$25,000)
Dubuque, IA 52001

| Group | Item | 2023 Est. Qty | U of M | Unit Price | Total |
|-------|----------------------------------|------------------|--------|------------|-------------------|
| C | Bit. Material Seal Coat (HFE-90) | 900 | TON | 559.22 | 503,298.00 |
| | TOTAL GROUP "C" | | | | 503,298.00 |

2024 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

| Group | Item | 2024 Est. Qty | U of M | Unit Price | Total |
|-------|---|---------------|--------|------------|-------|
| L | Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS | 4,000 | TON | | |
| N | Type 2 Barricades | 10 | EACH | | |
| N | Type 3 BarricadeS | 10 | EACH | | |
| N | Barrel only (no base) with 4" collar | 5 | EACH | | |
| N | Recycled rubber tire ring for traffic barrels | 10 | EACH | | |
| N | 28"-Orange Glo Cones w/6" & 4"Collar | 15 | EACH | | |
| N | 18" Safe-Hit Soil Anchor | 10 | EACH | | |
| N | 48" Safe-Hit (yellow post) | 10 | EACH | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "N" | | | | |
| O | LED Solar Flashing Warning (Red) | 12 | EACH | | |
| O | LED Solar Flashing Warning (Yellow) | 12 | EACH | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "O" | | | | |
| P | Post, Telspar 2"x2:x12' | 150 | EACH | | |
| P | Post, Channel, GR Full Punch | 50 | EACH | | |
| P | 812F Cross Piece | 10 | EACH | | |
| P | 812F Square Cap | 10 | EACH | | |
| P | Post Anchor w/ Groundhog Angled End 2-1/4"x2-1/4"x3 | 10 | EACH | | |
| P | Post Anchors 2-1/4"x2-1/4x3' | 150 | EACH | | |
| P | 3"x48" Post Reflector-Red-HIP | 20 | EACH | | |
| P | 3"x48" Post Reflector-Yellow-HIP | 20 | EACH | | |
| P | 3" Post Refl, Plastic White | 100 | EACH | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "P" | | | | |
| Q | 9" X 24" Blanks | 5 | EACH | | |
| Q | 9" X 36"-Blanks | 5 | EACH | | |
| Q | 18" X 18" Blanks | 3 | EACH | | |
| Q | 24" X 36" Blanks | 10 | EACH | | |
| Q | 30" X 30" Blanks | 5 | EACH | | |
| Q | 36" X 36" Blanks | 5 | EACH | | |
| Q | 36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone Sign -Pennant | 10 | EACH | | |
| Q | 18" Stop Signs | 5 | EACH | | |
| Q | 30" Stop Signs | 10 | EACH | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "Q" | | | | |
| S | 6"x100yds-Transfer Tape | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 9"x100yds-Transfer Tape | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 12"x100yds-Transfer Tape | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 36"x100yds Transfer Tape | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 30"X50YD Sheeting HIP White | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 36"X50YD Sheeting HIP Orange | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 36"x50 YD EC Film-Black | 2 | EACH | | |
| S | 36"x50 YD EC Film-Green | 1 | EACH | | |
| S | 36"x50 YD EC Film- Red | 1 | EACH | | |
| | TOTAL GROUP "S" | | | | |

NO BIDS
RECEIVED